

Mediation Reg. No. 52/2026
CJJD & JMFC, Kurundwad
Date: 02/07/2026

To,
Hon'ble Civil Judge Jr. Dn,
Kurundwad.

Sub: Referral for mediation regarding.

Hon'ble Sir,

In the matter mentioned below the parties may get benefited from mediation and there is possibility of settlement if process of mediation is adopted. Therefore, following matter is hereby referred to you for mediation as per Order below Exh.1. The copy of referral order is sent herewith. The parties and their advocates have been informed to appear before you as follows:

Sr. No.	Case No.	Order Date	Next Date	Parties to appear for mediation on
1.	Regular Civil Suit No.64/2026.	02/07/2026		02/07/2026

Yours faithfully,

(Signature)
2.7.2026

(V. R. Mane)

CJJD & JMFC, Kurundwad.

Encl:- As above.