

Kurundwad.
Date 02.07.2026

R.C.S.No. 64/2026
Exh. No. 10/C

To,
The Hon'ble Jt.C.J.J.D., and J.M.F.C.,
Kurundwad.

<u>Subject</u>	: Report of mediation in <u>R.C.S.No. 64/2026 (Santosh Balaso Patil v. Annapurna Aannaso Patil And Ors.)</u>
-----------------------	---

Hon'ble Madam,

Apropos the subject cited supra, the matter supra was referred to me for mediation, Mediation in the matter supra has been **SUCCESSFUL**.

Hence, this report is submitted.

Yours faithfully,

Date : 02.07.2026
Place: Kurundwad.

(Balasaheb S. Gaikwad)
Trained Mediator Judge,
Civil and Criminal Court,
Kurundwad.