

MHKO180004542026

Regular Civil Suit No.64/2026



Santosh Balaso Patil

Versus

Annapurna Annaso Patil & Ors.

Order below Exhibit 11.

Plaintiff, defendants and their learned Advocates appeared before the Court and filed Compromise Pursis (Exh.11) on record contending that, the matter has been amicably settled between them out of the Court in term of said pursis. Plaintiff and defendants voluntarily admitted the contents of the compromise pursis and their signatures on it. Their learned Advocate identified them. They have also filed on record their respective Aadhar-cards. The voluntariness of both parties is ascertained. Hence, this pursis is read and recorded.

Date : 02/07/2026.

Place : Kurundwad.

(V. R. Mane)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Kurundwad.